

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE MONTH OF: SEPTEMBER 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	No. of Gaming Days	Total Admissions	Total AGR	Support Contrib. Deduction *	Taxable Net Slot Proceeds	State Tax Due
Delta Downs	02/13/02	30	71,508	\$12,499,995	\$2,249,999	\$10,249,996	\$1,896,249
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	30	51,731	\$2,651,140	\$477,205	\$2,173,934	\$402,178
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	30	42,895	\$5,685,230	\$1,023,341	\$4,661,888	\$862,449
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	30	37,407	\$2,796,966	\$503,454	\$2,293,512	\$424,300
TOTALS			203,541	\$23,633,331	\$4,254,000	\$19,379,332	\$3,585,176

* 15% of AGR to Purse Supplements
2% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Thoroughbred Breeders' Association
~~1%~~ of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders' Association
18% Total Deduction for Support Contributions

Racetrack	PREVIOUS MONTH				SAME MONTH PRIOR YEAR			
	Sep-25	Aug-25	Difference	%	Sep-24	Difference	%	
Delta Downs	\$12,499,995	\$15,555,518	(3,055,522)	-19.6%	\$12,567,024	(67,029)	-0.5%	
Louisiana Downs	\$2,651,140	\$2,956,147	(305,007)	-10.3%	\$3,198,574	(547,435)	-17.1%	
Evangeline Downs	\$5,685,230	\$6,624,365	(939,135)	-14.2%	\$5,674,120	11,109	0.2%	
Fair Grounds	\$2,796,966	\$3,008,771	(211,805)	-7.0%	\$2,702,002	94,964	3.5%	
TOTALS	\$23,633,331	\$28,144,801	(4,511,470)	-16.0%	\$24,141,721	(508,390)	-2.1%	

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	FYTD Admissions	FYTD Total AGR	FYTD Support Deduct.	Taxable Net	State Tax
Delta Downs	02/13/02	234,370	\$42,067,284	\$7,572,111	\$34,495,173	\$6,381,607
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	169,509	\$8,407,629	\$1,513,373	\$6,894,255	\$1,275,437
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	142,459	\$18,635,850	\$3,354,453	\$15,281,397	\$2,827,059
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	114,644	\$8,928,397	\$1,607,112	\$7,321,286	\$1,354,438
TOTALS		660,982	\$78,039,161	\$14,047,049	\$63,992,112	\$11,838,541

July 2024 - September 2024	662,536	75,710,342	13,627,862	62,082,480	11,485,259
FY 25/26 - FY 24/25	(1,554)	2,328,819	419,187	1,909,631	353,282
	-0.2%	3%	3%	3%	3%

July 2023 - September 2023	695,113	77,674,900	13,981,482	63,693,418	11,783,282
FY 25/26 - FY 23/24	(34,131)	364,261	65,567	298,694	55,258
	-5%	0%	0%	0%	0%

July 2022 - September 2022	632,860	80,237,619	14,442,772	65,794,848	12,172,047
FY 25/26 - FY 22/23	28,122	(2,198,459)	(395,723)	(1,802,736)	(333,506)
	4%	-3%	-3%	-3%	-3%